STATE OF GEORGIA CITY OF FLOWERY BRANCH

OUALIFYING FEE NOTICE

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. §21-2-131 (a)(1), the following qualifying fees were set by the Flowery Branch Mayor and Council in the regularly scheduled Council Meeting held on December 16, 2021 meeting:

Council person

Post 2

\$__144.00

Qualifying packets can be picked up at City Hall during regular business hours 8:00 a.m. until 4:30 p.m. starting February 1, 2022.

Qualifying for the offices listed above will begin on Monday, February 14, 2022, and will continue day-to-day through Wednesday, February 16, 2022. The hours of qualifying each day shall be during the regular business hours (8:00 a.m. thru 4:30 p.m.) of the City of Flowery Branch, Georgia except for Monday, February 14, 2022. The qualifying time for that day will begin at 8:30 a.m. as set by law.

The place of qualifying shall be the office of the City Clerk of the City of Flowery Branch, Georgia, being the office of the Election Superintendent, and being located at City Hall, 5410 W. Pine Street, Flowery Branch, Georgia.

The Special Election will be held on Tuesday, March 15, 2022 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. with the place of said election being in the City Hall located at 5410 W. Pine Street, Flowery Branch, Georgia for the position as indicated above.

Shelia Cooper – City Clerk City of Flowery Branch